

**Bid for purchase of FED (Slap Scanner) for SCRB, Gandhinagar
(GeM bid No. GEM/2025/B/6192703)**

Corrigendum

Sr. no.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	<p>Eligibility Criteria : Bidder Past Performance</p> <p>The bidder must have successfully executed/completed at least</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none">1) 1 single order of 662 qty. of the FED (Slap Scanner) or2) 2 Orders each of 414 qty. of the FED (Slap Scanner) or3) 3 Orders each of 331 qty. of the FED (Slap Scanner) in last 3 years to any central / state Government / PSU/ Listed Company	<p>The bidder must have successfully executed/completed at least</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none">1) 1 single order of 662 qty. of the FED (Slap Scanner) or2) 2 Orders each of 414 qty. of the FED (Slap Scanner) or3) 3 Orders each of 331 qty. of the FED (Slap Scanner) in last 5 years to any central / state Government / PSU/ Listed Company

All other tender terms & conditions remain unchanged.